1 No. 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back

side of form

Form C-141

Revised October 10, 2003

# **Release Notification and Corrective Action**

						OPER	ATOK		Initi	al Report 🔀 Final Rep	
Name of Co	Name of Company XTO Energy Inc. Contact Kim Champlin										
		y Road 3100		NM 87410	,	Telephone N	No. (505) 333-3	100			
		h A #679 (A					e Gas Well (N		rde/Cha	cra)	
Surface Ow	ner BLM			Mineral C	wner l	BLM			Lease N	lo. NMSF079035A	
				7.00	<b>T</b>	V OF DE					
		·				OF RE		_			
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County							County				
_		2621		4000			4000	_			
J	09	26N	06W	1980	South		1980	East		Rio Arriba	
			La	titude 36.50042	27	Longitude	107.470815				
				NAT	<b>URE</b>	OF REL	EASE				
Type of Rele	ase Produc	ced Oil				Volume of	Release 54 BBLS	5	Volume	Recovered 0 BBLS	
Source of Re	ease Draii	n Line			•	Date and I-	Iour of Occurrenc	e		Hour of Discovery	
						01/27/10 L			01/27/10	) 11:30 AM	
Was Immedia	ite Notice (		_			If YES, To					
		$\boxtimes$	Yes 🔲	No 🔲 Not Re	quired		Powell- OCD				
D 11/1 2	71 CI	11				Mark Kell		10.40.4	5 10 51 A		
By Whom? I							lour 01/28/2010				
Was a Water	course Reac		Yes 🗵	i Na		IT YES, VO	nume impacting t	ne water		CVD FEB 10'10	
		ب	i es 🍎	NO		-			(	JIL CONS. DIV.	
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	<b>K</b>						DIST. 3	
Describe Cou	os of Drobl	om and Roma	dial Astic	Tokon * While		na a product	ion tank VTO los	ana anar	aton disas		
										vered approximately 54 eft. Also there was no	
										d and moved for clean up.	
										nd clean up. The tank was	
										en to a licensed disposal	
										tached). All lab results are	
										lean fill. The tank hydro	
										vater drain valve were	
		id the tank w									
										suant to NMOCD rules and	
										eases which may endanger	
										eve the operator of liability	
										r, surface water, human health	
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.											
reaciai, state,	/		nanons.		<u> </u>		OIL COM	SEDV	ATION	DIVISION	
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION										
Signature: HIM Wampler											
						Approved by	District Supervise	or 1		Al Por -	
Printed Name	: Kim Ch	amplin			'	. ipproved by		120	nort	$\mathcal{U}_{-}$	
							1111				
Title: EHS A	dministra	tive Coordina	ator			Approval Day	te: 4/q/10	E	expiration	Date:	
E-mail Addre	ss: Kim C	Champlin@xt	toenergy.c	<u>com</u>		Conditions of	f Approval:			Attached	
										, tituened	
	09/10			505-333-3100							
* Attach Addir	ional Shee	ets If Necess	arv		^						

NRMD 1010253710

# BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT WO MAJOR UNDESIRABLE EVENT (MUE) REPORTING FORMAT

BLM Office	Reporting:							
BLM Employ					*****		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Company Of	ficial Repo	rting to	BLM: <b>Kim C</b> l	namplin				
Operator: XT								
Date/Time of	Occurrence	ce: 01/24	l/10 Unknown					5/10 1:44 PM
Field/Unit Na	ıme: Valer	icia Car	iyon Unit #40	Lease	Number:	: NM	NM78429B	
State: NM	County: I	Rio Arri	ba Twi	n: 28N	Rng: 04	W	Sec: 35M	Qtr:
Surface Own	ership: (cir	cle one)	(Federal)	India	n	Sta	te	FEE
<b>建筑设施</b>		为其政治				(Andry		<b>在被禁练的</b>
Type of Even	it: (circle o	ne)	Oil Spill	Oil/W Spill	/at <del>e</del> r	Gas	s Venting	Toxic Fluid Spill
			Saltwater		Spill	Blo	wout	Fire
		ļ	Spill	(Spec	-			
			Injury	Fatali	- /		perty mage	Explosion
XTO lease opera investigation it w	Nature and Cause of Event:  XTO lease operator discovered damage to the drain line from the production tank to the water pit tank. Upon investigation it was discovered that while cleaning snow from the location the equipment operator had inadvertently hit the drain line and the valve was pulled off the back of the production tank and oil was draining from the tank.							
When the line wa release traveled t dispatched to loc	as pulled it m toward the ed ation to begin	lge of the lo		t leave loca				
Time Require				.5				
Volumes Dis		Consum	ned:		Barrels O	<u>il                                      </u>		
Volumes Rec					arrels	<u>-</u>		
	tank was em	ptied and t	The edge of the location was cl					
Resultant Dar	mage: Imp	act to soil (	directly under tan	k, within th	e bermed ar	rea and	d on the location	ı pad.
Clean-Up Procedures: The area of the location that was impacted was excavated. The impacted soil was taken to a licensed disposal facility (approximately 200 cubic yards). The area was sampled in three separate locations to verify the impact was removed, (sample results and drawing attached). All lab results are below standards for TPH and BTEX. The excavated area is scheduled to be backfilled, the line repaired and a new tank installed.								
Cause/Extent of Personal Injury:								
Agency Not			ency Name	Co	ontact Nar	me		Date/Time
List:		NMOC	CD	Brande	on Powell	l	01/26/1	10 1:36PM
(Federal/Stat	e/Local):	BLM		Mark l	Kelly		01/26/1	l0 1:44PM
		USFS		John R	Reidinger		01/26/1	10 1:55PM
Remarks:								



# **EPA METHOD 8015 Modified** Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics **Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons**

Client:	XTO Energy	Project #:	98031-0121
Sample ID:	Tank Leak	Date Reported:	02-04-10
Laboratory Number:	53056	Date Sampled:	02-02-10
Chain of Custody No:	8703	Date Received:	02-03-10
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	02-03-10
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	02-04-10
Condition:	Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)	
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	1,460	0.2	
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	914	0.1	
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	2,370	0.2	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Breech A #679

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com



Client:	XTO Energy	Project #:	98031-0121
Sample ID:	Tank Leak	Date Reported:	02-04-10
Laboratory Number:	53056	Date Sampled:	02-02-10
Chain of Custody:	8703	Date Received:	02-03-10
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Analyzed:	02-04-10
Preservative:	Cool *	Date Extracted:	02-03-10
Condition:	Intact	Analysis Requested:	BTEX

Parameter	Concentration (ug/Kg)	Det. Limit (ug/Kg)	
Benzene	515	0.9	
Toluene	14,600	1.0	
Ethylbenzene	466	1.0	
p,m-Xylene	25,300	1.2	
o-Xylene	9,290	0.9	
Total BTEX	50,200		

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:	Parameter	Percent Recovery
	Fluorobenzene	93.0 %
	1,4-difluorobenzene	89.3 %
	Bromochlorobenzene	98.0 %

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,

USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Breech A #679

Analyst

Review



# EPA Method 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

### **Quality Assurance Report**

Laboratory Number: 53053 Date Sampled: N/A Sample Matrix: Methylene Chloride Date Received: N/A Preservative: N/A Date Analyzed: 02-04- Condition: N/A Date Analyzed: 02-04- Condition: N/A Analysis Requested: TPH    Cell Date   Peal RF   Cell RF   % Difference Accept Gasoline Range C5 - C10 05-07-07 1.1514E+003 1.1519E+003 0.04% 0- Diesel Range C10 - C28 05-07-07 1.1154E+003 1.1158E+003 0.04% 0-    Blank Conc. (img/L mg/Kg)   Concentration   Detection Limite     Gasoline Range C5 - C10		***************************************					
Laboratory Number:         53053         Date Sampled:         N/A           Sample Matrix:         Methylene Chloride         Date Received:         N/A           Preservative:         N/A         Date Analyzed:         02-04-           Condition:         N/A         Analysis Requested:         TPH           FCell Date         FCell RF         % Difference         Accept           Gasoline Range C5 - C10         05-07-07         1.1514E+003         1.1519E+003         0.04%         0 -           Diesel Range C10 - C28         05-07-07         1.1154E+003         1.1158E+003         0.04%         0 -           Blank Conc. (mg/L mg/Kg)         Concentration         Detection Limits           Gasoline Range C5 - C10         ND         0.2           Diesel Range C10 - C28         ND         0.1           Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons         ND         0.2           Duplicate Gonc. (mg/Kg)         Sample         Duplicate         % Difference         Accept Range           Gasoline Range C10 - C28         24.2         24.2         0.0%         0 - 30%           Diesel Range C10 - C28         24.2         24.2         0.0%         0 - 30%           Spike Conc. (mg/Kg)         Sample         Spike Added	QA/Q	QA/QC			Project #:		N/A
Sample Matrix:         Methylene Chloride         Date Received:         N/A           Preservative:         N/A         Date Analyzed:         02-04-02-04-03           Condition:         N/A         Analysis Requested:         TPH           L'CaliDate: Incapitation: In	02-04	02-04-	0 QA/QC		Date Reported:		02-04-10
Preservative:         N/A         Date Analyzed:         02-04-Condition:           I-CaliDate         Feaire         C-CaliRF         % Difference         Accept	5305	53053			Date Sampled:		N/A
Condition: N/A   Analysis Requested: TPH	Methy	Methyl	ne Chloride		Date Received:		N/A
Cali Date   Feal RF   Cali RF   Cali RF   Sea	N/A	N/A			Date Analyzed:	•	02-04-10
Gasoline Range C5 - C10         05-07-07         1.1514E+003         1.1519E+003         0.04%         0 -           Diesel Range C10 - C28         05-07-07         1.1154E+003         1.1158E+003         0.04%         0 -           Blank Conc. (mg/L - mg/Kg)         Concentration         Detection Limit           Gasoline Range C5 - C10         ND         0.2           Diesel Range C10 - C28         ND         0.1           Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons         ND         0.2           Duplicate Gonc. (mg/Kg)         Sample         Duplicate         % Difference         Accept. Range           Gasoline Range C5 - C10         ND         ND         0.0%         0 - 30%           Diesel Range C10 - C28         24.2         24.2         0.0%         0 - 30%           Spike Conc. (mg/Kg)         Sample         Spike Added         Spike Result         % Recovery         Accept	N/A	N/A	*		Analysis Reques	ted:	TPH
Diesel Range         C10 - C28         05-07-07         1.1154E+003         1.1158E+003         0.04%         0 -           Blank Conc. (mg/L - mg/Kg)         Concentration         Detection Limit           Gasoline Range         C5 - C10         ND         0.2           Diesel Range         C10 - C28         ND         0.1           Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons         ND         0.2           Duplicate         Concentration         Duplicate         Concentration           ND         0.1         0.1           Duplicate         Concentration         Duplicate           Concentration         Dot         0.2           Difference         Accept Range           Gasoline Range         C5 - C10         ND         ND         0.0%         0 - 30%           Diesel Range         C10 - C28         24.2         24.2         0.0%         0 - 30%           Spike         Contc. (mg/Kg)         Sample         Spike Added         Spike Result         % Recovery         Accept	2011	i.i-C	l Date	I-Cal RF:	C-Cal RF#	% Difference	'Accept Range
Blank Conc. (mg/L > mg/Kg)  Gasoline Range C5 - C10  ND  0.2  Diesel Range C10 - C28  ND  0.1  Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons  ND  0.2  Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg)  Sample  Duplicate  Sample  Sample  Duplicate  Spike Conc. (mg/Kg)  Sample  Spike Added  Spike Result  Spike R	C10 0	05-	07-07 1	.1514E+003	1.1519E+003	0.04%	0 - 15%
Gasoline Range C5 - C10 ND 0.2  Diesel Range C10 - C28 ND 0.1  Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ND 0.2  Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg) Sample Duplicate % Difference Accept Range Gasoline Range C5 - C10 ND ND 0.0% 0 - 30%  Diesel Range C10 - C28 24.2 24.2 0.0% 0 - 30%  Spike Conc. (mg/Kg) Sample Spike Added Spike Result % Recovery Accept	09	05-	07-07 1	.1154E+003	1.1158E+003	0.04%	0 - 15%
Diesel Range C10 - C28 ND 0.1 Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ND 0.2  Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg) Sample Duplicate % Difference Accept Range Gasoline Range C5 - C10 ND ND 0.0% 0 - 30% Diesel Range C10 - C28 24.2 24.2 0.0% 0 - 30%  Spike Conc. (mg/Kg) Sample Spike Added Spike Result % Recovery Accept	.= mg/kg)	ng/Kg)	· C	oncentration		Detection Limit	
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons ND 0.2  Duplicate Conc. (mg/kg) Sample Duplicate % Difference Accept Range Gasoline Range C5 - C10 ND ND 0.0% 0 - 30% Diesel Range C10 - C28 24.2 24.2 0.0% 0 - 30%  Spike Conc. (mg/kg) Sample Spike Added Spike Result % Recovery Accept	C10	)		ND		0.2	'
Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg)       Sample       Duplicate       % Difference       Accept Range         Gasoline Range C5 - C10       ND       ND       0.0%       0 - 30%         Diesel Range C10 - C28       24.2       24.2       0.0%       0 - 30%         Spike Conc(mg/Kg)       Sample       Spike Added       Spike Result       % Recovery       Accept	228			ND		0.1	
Gasoline Range C5 - C10         ND         ND         0.0%         0 - 30%           Diesel Range C10 - C28         24.2         24.2         0.0%         0 - 30%           Spike Ganc. (mg/Kg)         Sample         Spike Added         Spike Result         %Recovery         Accept	ocarbons	rbons		ND		0.2	
Diesel Range C10 - C28 24.2 24.2 0.0% 0 - 30%  Spike Conc(mg/Kg) Sample Spike Added Spike Result % Recovery Accept	ng/Kg)	Kg) - S	mple :	Duplicate	% Difference	Accept: Range	
Spike Conc. (mg/Kg) Sample Spike Added Spike Result % Recovery Accept	C10	)	ND.	ND	0.0%	0 - 30%	•
工作。 一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	228	2	4.2	24.2	0.0%	0 - 30%	
O 1 D 05 040 ND 050 040 75	(g)	Š	mple S	pike Added	Spike Result	-% Recovery	Accept Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10 ND 250 248 99.2% 75 -	C10	)	ND.	250	248	99.2%	75 - 125%
Diesel Range C10 - C28 24.2 250 273 99.6% 75 -	C28	2	4.2	250	273	99.6%	75 - 125%

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for Samples 53043, 53048 - 53050, and 53052 - 53056

Analyst<sup>\*</sup>



Client:	N/A	Project #:	N/A
Sample ID:	02-04-BT QA/QC	Date Reported:	02-04-10
Laboratory Number:	53053	Date Sampled:	N/A
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Received:	N/A
Preservative:	N/A	Date Analyzed:	02-04-10
Condition:	N/A	Analysis:	BTEX

Calibration and Detection Limits (ug/L)	PCaliRE	C-Cal RF Accept Rang	%Diff. je:0:=15%	Blank Conc	. Defect: Limit
Benzene	7.4156E+005	7.4305E+005	0.2%	ND	0.1
Toluene	7.5414E+005	7.5566E+005	0.2%	ND	0.1
Ethylbenzene	7.1363E+005	7.1506E+005	0.2%	ND	0.1
p,m-Xylene	1.7551E+006	1.7586E+006	0.2%	ND	0.1
o-Xylene	6.8603E+005	6.8741E+005	0.2%	·· ND	0.1

Duplicate Conc. (ug/Kg)	, Sample Di	uplicate ,	%Diff4	Accept Range	Detect Limit
Benzene	12.0	11.2	6.7%	0 - 30%	0.9
Toluene	7.8	6.7	14.1%	0 - 30%	1.0
Ethylbenzene	11.2	10.1	9.8%	0 - 30%	1.0
p,m-Xylene	41.1	39.9	2.9%	0 - 30%	1.2
o-Xylene	31.3	30.1	3.8%	0 - 30%	0.9

Spike Canc. (ug/Kg)	Sample Amo	iunt Spiked - Spil	red Sample	% Recovery	Accept Range:
Benzene	12.0	50.0	61.5	99.2%	39 - 150
Toluene	7.8	50.0	55.7	96.4%	46 - 148
Ethylbenzene	11.2	50.0	59.1	96.6%	32 - 160
p,m-Xylene	41.1	100	156	111%	46 - 148
o-Xylene	31.3	50.0	79.3	97.5%	46 - 148

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA.

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic and Halogenated Volatiles by Gas Chromatography Using

Photoionization and/or Electrolytic Conductivity Detectors, SW-846, USEPA December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for Samples 53048 - 53050 and 53052 - 53056

Analyst

8703 Rust

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

														) }	772	シー
Client:	Project Name / Location:								ANALY	SIS / F	ARAM	ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS				
XTO ENERGY	Beeecu		A = 679													
100	Sampler Name:	<u>[</u> -	(		(910	(12081)	8260)									
Ţ	Client No.:				pot					 d/H <sup>1</sup>				<del></del>	100	iosi
333-3207	16086	1210-18					iteM, M 8 /	  ∀		diw.	816)	OIR(		<del></del>	) 원	ul əl
(C)	I ab No		No./Volume Preservative	Preservative					IC		HC 				dwe	dwe
Identification Date Time	520	Σ		면 면 면		$\dashv$		$\dashv$	าย	$\dashv$					S	?S
FAST LEAR 2/2 3:00	32056	Soil Sludge Solid Aqueous	) s	(يم	X	×									2	3
		Soil Sludge	1												_	
	0)		S							$\dagger$	-	_				
	0, 0,	Soil Sludge Solid Adueous	······································									********				
							1									
	0)	Solid Aqueous	S													
	3)	Soil Sludge							畲							
	<i>o</i>	Solid Aqueous	S							1	_	_		1		
	0,					*******	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •									
	0,		s		$\downarrow$		+	-			+	-				
		Soil Sludge														
			0				+	+		+	-	-		+		
		Soil Sludge Solid Aqueous														
	0,															
	3)	Solid Aqueous	s					_			+			+		T
	,	Soil Sludge Solid Aqueous									<del>.,</del>					
Relinquished by Asignature		-	Time	Receive	ed by:	Received by: (Signature)	nre)	'		١,				Date	<u> -</u>	Time
11.0 A. M. O. A. M.		2/3		N	S	Zerolin	L.	H	A.	\i \				116011	0 8:45	1/2
Refinquished by: (Signature)		.)		Beceive	ed by:	Received by: (Signature)	(ein)							/ /		
Relinquished by: (Signature)				Receive	ed by:	Received by: (Signature)	nre)									
			<del></del>													-
					eje E	0	S	ننا	Like	Z	met	E-MAIL RESULTS TO	. ~			
		Analytical Laboratory Kung	A	Analytical Laboratory		boro	ory	$\vee^{\perp}$	Kwey	$\overline{}$	所作	the Keneral	3 <b>4</b> 🔿			
	150 9876	iignway o4 • ran	nington, Nivi 87	401 • 505-6	25-00	o lab	enviro	ecu-inc.		1				ACCENT Printing • Form 28-0807	3 • Form 2	8-0807



Client:	XTO .	Project #:	98031-0121
Sample ID:	Re-Sample Tank Leak	Date Reported:	02-08-10
Laboratory Number:	53073	Date Sampled:	02-05-10
Chain of Custody:	8705	Date Received:	02-05-10
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Analyzed:	02-08-10
Preservative:	Cool ·	Date Extracted:	02-05-10
Condition:	Intact	Analysis Requested:	BTEX

	<u>4</u> .	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Parameter	Concentration (ug/Kg)	Det. Limit (ug/Kg)	
		••	
Benzene	106	0.9	
Toluene	3,220	1.0	
Ethylbenzene	1,100	1.0	
p,m-Xylene	8,350	1.2	
o-Xylene	2,930	0.9	
Total BTEX	15,700		

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:	Parameter	Percent Recovery
	Fluorobenzene	93.0 %
	1,4-difluorobenzene	98.0 %
	Bromochlorobenzene	98.0 %

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,

USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Breech A #679

hustu m Weeters.
Analyst

Review



Client:	N/A	Project #:	N/A
Sample ID:	02-08-BTEX QA/QC	Date Reported:	02-08-10
Laboratory Number:	53071	Date Sampled:	N/A
Sample Matrix:	Soil .	Date Received:	N/A
Preservative:	N/A	Date Analyzed:	02-08-10
Condition:	N/A	Analysis:	BTEX

Calibration and Detection Limits (ug/L)	PORRE	⊊C⊿Cal RF Accept Rand	%Diff: ge 0:-15% : .	Blank Conc.	Detect:
Benzene	1.3556E+006 🍲	1.3583E+006	0.2%	ND	/ 0.1
Toluene	1.4013E+006	1.4041E+006	0.2%	ND	0.1
Ethylbenzene	1.3367E+006	1.3394E+008	0.2%	ND	0.1
p,m-Xylene	3.4012E+006	3.4080E+006	0.2%	ND	0.1
o-Xylene	1.2738E+006	1.2764E+006	0.2%	, ND	0.1

Duplicate Conc. (ug/Kg)	≶ Sample	uplicate	%Diff	Accept Range	Detect Limit
Benzene	1.6	1.2	25.0%	0 - 30%	0.9
Toluene	30.4	30.2	0.7%	0 - 30%	1.0
Ethylbenzene	54.4	53.8	1.1%	0 - 30%	1.0
p,m-Xylene	221	219	1.1%	0 - 30%	1.2
o-Xylene	75.3	74.8	0.7%	0 - 30%	0.9

Spike Conc. (ug/Kg)	Sample Amo	unt Spiked Spik	(ed Sample = s	% Recovery	Accept Range
Benzene	1.6	50.0	47.6	92.2%	39 - 150
Toluene	30.4	50.0	78.3	97.4%	46 - 148
Ethylbenzene	54.4	50.0	103	98.9%	32 - 160
p,m-Xylene	221	100	316	98.3%	46 - 148
o-Xylene	75.3	50.0	122	97.4%	46 - 148

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic and Halogenated Volatiles by Gas Chromatography Using

Photoionization and/or Electrolytic Conductivity Detectors, SW-846, USEPA December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for Samples 53071 - 53073.

Analyst

Reviev

# CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Project Name / Location:	7	3100 Sampler Name: 8015 17 800 18 800	Dod thoo hod hod hod thoo hod thoo hod thoo hod hod hod hod hod hod hold hold ho	9803/- 0/2/ Meth 8 M At with 18 OF D	mple Sample Lab No. Sample No. Volume Preservative X	Date Time Matrix Containers 1904 H C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	1 50 2/5 12:00 53973 Solid Aqueous (1) 402 142 X	Soil Sludge Solid Aqueous	1	Solid Aqueous	-	Soil Sludge	_	Soil Sludge Solid Aqueous	Soil Sludge Solid Aqueous	Soil Sludge Soil Advenus		4 Historian 2/5 2:40 / 2/5/01440		ed by: (Signature)	Analytical Laboratory King CHAMPLIN
(Clian)	XTO ENFER	P. P. S.	Client Phone No.:	333-3201	Sample No./ Sample	Separation Date	<u>~</u>										Relinquished by//Signature/	Just Sheeled	Refinduished by (Signature)	Relinquished by: (Signature)	